
 

 
 

ON-SITE FINAL ATTENDEE LIST 
 
 
 
Poonum Agrawal 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: poonum.agrawal@hq.doe.gov 
 
Parveen Baig 
Iowa Utilities Board 
Email: parveen.baig@iub.state.ia.us 
 
Derek Bandera 
Reliant Energy, Inc. 
Email: dbandera@reliant.com 
 
Diane Barney 
New York Dept. of Public Service 
Email: diane_barney@dps.state.ny.us 
 
Joel Bearden 
Cargill Power Markets, LLC 
Email: joel_bearden@cargill.com 
 
Michael Bednarz 
US Department of Energy - Midwest 
Regional Office 
Email: michael.bednarz@ee.doe.gov 
 
Mark Bennett 
Electric Power Supply Association 
Email: mbennett@epsa.org 
 
Bradley Bentley 
Sempra Energy Utility 
Email: bbentley@semprautilities.com 
 
Heather Bergman 
The Keystone Center 
Email: hbergman@keystone.org 
 

Ricky Bittle 
Arkansas Electric Cooperative 
Corporation 
Email: rbittle@aecc.com 
 
Grant Brummels 
Sustainable Energy Solutions 
Email: Grant.Brummels@nau.edu 
 
John Buechler 
NYISO 
Email: jbuechler@nyiso.com 
 
Shelton Cannon 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Email: shelton.cannon@ferc.gov 
 
Henry Chao 
ABB Inc. 
Email: xy.chao@us.abb.com 
 
Laurence Chaset 
California Public Utilities Commission 
Email: lau@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Kevin Coates 
Composite Technology Corp. 
Email: kcoates@compositetechcorp.com 
 
Kurt Conger 
EXS Inc. 
Email: kconger@nrgxs.com 
 
Lot Cooke 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: Lot.Cooke@hq.doe.gov 
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Randell Corbin 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
Email: corbin@occ.state.oh.us 
 
Robert Cupina 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Email: robert.cupina@ferc.gov 
 
Keith Daniel 
Georgia Transmission Corporation 
Email: keith.daniel@gatrans.com 
 
Lex Davidson 
Areva T&D Inc. 
Email: lex.davidson@areva-td.com 
 
Joe Desmond 
California Energy Commission 
Email: tparkiso@energy.state.ca.us 
 
Michael Desselle 
AEP 
Email: mddesselle@aep.com 
 
David Dworzak 
Edison Electric Institute 
Email: ddworzak@eei.org 
 
Sherman Elliott 
Midwest ISO 
Email: selliott@midwestiso.org 
 
Kimberly Erickson 
Xcel Energy 
Email: 
kimberly.j.erickson@xcelenergy.com 
 
Christine Ericson 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
Email: cericson@icc.state.il.us 
 
Jody Erikson 
The Keystone Center 
Email: jerikson@keystone.org 
 
Joseph Eto 
Lawrence Berkeley Natl Lab 
Email: jheto@lbl.gov 
 

Tim Fagan 
PSEG 
Email: tim.fagan@pseg.com 
 
Philip Fedora 
Northeast Power Coordinating Council 
Email: pfedora@npcc.org 
 
Lynn Ferry 
Southern California Edison 
Email: lynn.ferry@sce.com 
 
Betty Gallagher 
ComEd 
Email: betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com 
 
Kenneth Gates 
PHI 
Email: Ken.Gates@Pepcoholdings.com 
 
Lauren Giles 
Energetics Incorporated 
Email: lgiles@energetics.com 
 
Craig Glazer 
PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. 
Email: GLAZEC@PJM.COM 
 
Kenneth Glick 
California Energy Commission 
Email: kglick@energy.state.ca.us 
 
Matthew Goldberg 
ISO New England Inc. 
Email: mgoldberg@iso-ne.com 
 
Rob Gramlich 
American Wind Energy Association 
Email: rgramlich@awea.org 
 
John Guidinger 
Commonwealth Associates Inc. 
Email: jhguidinger@cai-engr.com 
 
James Haney 
Allegheny Power 
Email: jhaney@alleghenypower.com 
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Steve Henderson 
CRA 
Email: shenderson@crai.com 
 
Scott Henry 
Duke Power 
Email: rshenry@duke-energy.com 
 
Michael Heyeck 
American Electric Power 
Email: mheyeck@aep.com 
 
Sandra Hochstetter 
Arkansas Public Service Commission 
Email: sandyh@psc.state.ar.us 
 
Raymond Kershaw 
International Transmission Company 
Email: rkershaw@itctransco.com 
 
Mohan Kondragunta 
SCE 
Email: kondram@sce.com 
 
Robert Kondziolka 
SRP 
Email: rekondzi@sprnet.com 
 
Klaus Lambeck 
PUCO 
Email: klaus.lambeck@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Doug Larson 
Western Interstate Energy Board 
Email: dlarson@westgov.org 
 
Jay Loock 
WECC 
Email: jay@wecc.biz 
 
King Look 
Consolidated Edison 
Email: lookk@coned.com 
 
Ellen Lutz 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: ellen.lutz@hq.doe.gov 
 

Paul McCoy 
Trans-Elect, Inc. 
Email: pdmccoy@trans-elect.com 
 
Michael McDiarmid 
NM Energy Office 
Email: michael.mcdiarmid@state.nm.us 
 
Robert McKee 
American Transmission Company 
Email: rmckee@atcllc.com 
 
M. Andrew McLain 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: andrew.mclain@hq.doe.gov 
 
Will McNamara 
Sempra Energy 
Email: wmcnamara@sempra.com 
 
David Meyer 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: david.meyer@hq.doe.gov 
 
Joe Miller 
JAM Enterprises 
Email: jamr005@insightbb.com 
 
Pamela Mills 
San Diego Gas & Electric 
Email: pmills@semprautilities.com 
 
Jeffrey Mitchell 
ReliabilityFirst Corp. 
Email: jeff.mitchell@rfirst.org 
 
Eric Mortenson 
Exelon 
Email: eric.mortenson@exeloncorp.com 
 
Jodi Moskowitz 
PSEG 
Email: jodi.moskowitz@pseg.com 
 
Jim Musial 
DTE Energy 
Email: musialj@dteenergy.com 
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Steven Naumann 
Exelon 
Email: steven.naumann@exeloncorp.com 
 
David Neumayer 
Western Area Power Administration 
Email: david.neumayer@hq.doe.gov 
 
Roberto Paliza 
Paliza Consulting, LLC. 
Email: roberto@palizaconsulting.com 
 
Mary Ellen Paravalos 
National Grid 
Email: 
mary.ellen.paravalos@us.ngrid.com 
 
Carl Patka 
New York Independent System Operator 
Email: cpatka@nyiso.com 
 
Jerry Pell 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: jerry.pell@hq.doe.gov 
 
Les Pereira 
Northern California Power Agency 
Email: les@ncpa.com 
 
Jay Porter 
American Transmission Company 
Email: jporter@atcllc.com 
 
Kathleen Quasey 
Chicago Solar Partnership 
Email: kquasey@comcast.net 
 
Raj Rana 
American Electric Power 
Email: raj_rana@aep.com 
 
Marion Rawson 
Energetics Incorporated 
Email: mrawson@energetics.com 
 
Robert Reynolds 
Peabody Energy 
Email: rreynolds@peabodyenergy.com 
 

Randy Rismiller 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
Email: mnelson@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Michael Robinson 
Southern Company 
Email: mbrobins@southernco.com 
 
Jay Ruberto 
Allegheny Power 
Email: jrubert@alleghenypower.com 
 
Lawrence Salomone 
Washington Savannah River Company 
Email: lawrence.salomone@srs.gov 
 
David Sapper 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
Email: christy.zehner@psc.state.wi.us 
 
Allen Schindler 
Northeast Utilities Service Co. 
Email: schinaw@nu.com 
 
Robert Schlueter 
Intellcon 
Email: schlueter@Intellicon.biz 
 
John Schnagl 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Email: john.schnagl@ferc.gov 
 
Richard Schultz 
ITC Transmission 
Email: rschultz@itctransco.com 
 
Russell Schussler 
Georgia Transmission Corporation 
Email: russell.schussler@gatrans.com 
 
Alison Silverstein 
Alison Silverstein Consulting 
Email: alisonsilverstein@mac.com 
 
William Smith 
Organization of MISO States 
Email: bill@misostates.org 
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Wayne Snowdon 
Canadian Electricity Association 
Transmission Council 
Email: wsnowdon@nbpower.com 
 
Julia Souder 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: julia.souder@hq.doe.gov 
 
Jennifer Sterling 
Exelon 
Email: jennifer.sterling@exeloncorp.com 
 
Mark Stout 
Tri-State G&T 
Email: mstout@tristategt.org 
 
Edward Tatum 
Old Dominion Electric Cooperative 
Email: etatum@odec.com 
 
Christine Tezak 
Stanford WRG 
Email: ctezak@stanfordeagle.com 
 
Robert Thomas 
Cornell University 
Email: rjt1@cornell.edu 
 
David Till 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
Email: bdtill@tva.gov 
 
Dale Trott 
Burns & McDonnell 
Email: dtrott@burnsmcd.com 
 
Charles Tyson 
Midwest ISO 
Email: ctyson@midwestiso.org 
 
Julie Voeck 
American Transmission Company 
Email: jvoeck@atcllc.com 
 
Steve Waddington 
Wyoming Infrastructure Authority 
Email: stevew@wyia.org 
 

Wayne Walker 
Horizon Wind Energy 
Email: wayne.walker@horizonwind.com 
 
Kim Warren 
Independent Electricity System Operator 
Email: kim.warren@ieso.ca 
 
Stephen Waslo 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Email: stephen.waslo@ch.doe.gov 
 
Keith White 
Calif. Public Utilities Comm. 
Email: kwh@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Bill Whitehead 
PJM 
Email: whitew@pjm.com 
 
James Whitehead 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
Email: jtwhitehead@tva.gov 
 
Greg Williams 
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 
Email: 
greg.williams@bracewellgiuliani.com 
 
Lawrence Willick 
LS Power Development, LLC 
Email: lwillick@lspower.com 
 
Jeffrey Wilson 
Midwest ISO 
Email: jwilson@midwestiso.org 
 
Kevin Wright 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
Email: kwright@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Robert Young 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Email: rfyoung@state.pa.us 
 
 


